## County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2022 Legislative Session



Resolution No. 183-2022

Introduced by: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION amending a Resolution previously adopted by the County Council to correct a reappointment to the State Agricultural Preservation Advisory Board and providing for the application of this correction.

Introduced and read first time_OCF 3, 2022.	N. I. D. Hussel
	By order Michelle Harrod, Administrator
Read for a second time at a public hearing on Oct 17	_,2022.
	By order Michely Derrad
	Michelle Harrod, Administrator
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted Adopted with a	umendments, Failed, Withdrawn, by the County Council
on <u>CRX</u> , 2022.	Certified By Mychall Harson
	Michelle Harrod, Administrator

 $NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing law; TEXTIN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing law; \\ \frac{Strike-out}{10} indicates material deleted by amendment; \\ \frac{Underlining}{10} indicates material added by amendment \\ \frac{Strike-out}{10} indicates material added by a mendment \\ \frac{Strike-out}{10} indicates material added by$ 

WHEREAS, by passage of Council Resolution No. 25-2015, Mr. James W. Brown was
 appointed to both the State Agricultural Preservation Advisory Board (the "State Board") and to
 the Howard County Agricultural Land Preservation Board, now known as the Agricultural Land
 Board (the "County Board"); and

5

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 123-2020 confirmed the reappointment of James W. Brown to
the County Board but inadvertently omitted reference to the State Board to which he was
intended to be reappointed as well.

9

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Council of Howard County,
 Maryland this <u>3</u> day of <u>0</u>, 2022 that the reappointment passed by
 Council Resolution No. 123-2020 is amended to include the reappointment of James W. Brown
 to the State Agricultural Preservation Advisory Board, retroactive to October 5, 2020.